Power relays 30 A
Industrial washing
machines
Burners,
boilers and
furnaces
Industrial
furnaces

Power relays 30 A
A
Ordering information
Example:  66 series relay, Faston 250 (6.3x0.8 mm) with top flange mount, 2 CO (DPDT) 30 A contacts, 24 V DC coil.
A B C D
6 6 . 8 2 . 9 . 0 2 4 . 4 0 0 0
Series
Type
2 =  PCB
8 =  Faston 250 (6.3 x 0.8 mm)
with top flange mount
No. of poles
2 =  2 pole 30 A (versions 0, 1)
2 =  2 pole 25 A (version 3)
Coil version
8 =  AC (50/60 Hz)
9 =  DC
Coil voltage
See coil specifications
A: Contact material
0 =  AgCdO
only ATEX versions
1 = AgNi
4 = Standard AgSnO2
B: Contact circuit
0 =  CO (nPDT)
3 =  NO (nPST)
6 =  NO (nPST), ≥ 1.5 mm
contact gap
S =  PCB version with
5 mm gap
between PCB and
relay base
(only 66.22 and
Atex/HazLoc
versions)
D: Special versions
0 =  Standard
1 =  Wash tight (RT III)
3 =  Atex (Ex ec nC) and HazLoc
Class I Div. 2 compliant
C: Options
0 =  None
Selecting features and options: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Preferred selections for best availability are shown in bold.
Type Coil version A B C D
66.22 AC - DC 4 - 1 0 - 3 0 0 - 1
DC 4 - 1 6 0 0 - 1
66.22…S DC 4 - 1 6 0 0 - 1
66.82 AC - DC 4 - 1 0 - 3 0 0 - 1
DC 4 - 1 6 0 0 - 1
Options for ATEX/HAZLOC versions: only combinations in the same row are possible.
Type Coil version A B C D
66.22…S DC 0 - 1 0 - 3 - 6 0 3
66.82 AC - DC 0 - 1 0 - 3 0 3
DC 0 - 1 6 0 3
Technical data
Insulation according to EN 61810-1